PUBLIC NOTICE Franklin Co Public Hearing

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Public Notice is hereby given

that on Monday, June 7th, 2021, the Franklin County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing con-

cerning amending the 2018 Code of

Ordinances.

ditor & Clerk to the Board

Published in The Sheffield Press on Thursday, May 27, 2021

The purpose of this amendment is to amend County Code 5.2 – Section 2 "Definitions" and Section 9 "Collection of Costs of Abatement". Any person interested may appear at said hearing and may be heard at the meeting of the Franklin County Board of Supervisors to be held at the Franklin County Courthouse, 12 1st Ave NW in Hampton, on June 7th 2021 at 10:00AM. Katy A Flint, Franklin County Au-